505703837 10/02/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5750647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
NEENAH, INC.		10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 81226
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29637770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(509)323-8979
Correspondence will be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	

Phone:	509-324-9256	
Email:	jenniferp@leehayes.com	
Correspondent Name:	LEE & HAYES P.C.	
Address Line 1:	601 WEST RIVERSIDE AVENUE	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1400	
Address Line 4:	SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AM2-2510US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER PHIPPS
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Phipps/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019
Total Attachments: 2	
source=2695197#page1.tif	
source=2695197#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Neenah, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 600, Alpharetta, GA 30005 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the state of Nevada, having a place of business at PO Box 81226, Seattle, WA 98108 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including (1) any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Patent Assets and any other applications claiming priority rights from the Patent Assets; (2) any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any of the Patent Assets; (3) all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned herein that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain, damages for past infringements, (4) the right to file international and foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee or otherwise; (5) the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patent Assets; and (6) the right to apply for and obtain corresponding patent or similar protection throughout the world. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent of the United States that may be issued on the Patent Assets to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below has signed this Patent Assignment as a duly authorized officer of Assignor.

Name

Signature

Noah S. Benz Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary Title

Date

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050604 FRAME: 0910

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Attorney No.	Patent No.
29/637,770	AM2-2510US	